

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 23545 OF 2024

In

TESTAMENTARY PETITION 398 OF 2023

Pawankumar Rajendraprasad BansalPETITIONER

V/S

Rajendraprasad Rameshwardayal BansalRESPONDENT

None for the Applicant.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE N. J. JAMADAR J

DATE : 27th November, 2024

P.C. :

S. O. to 22/01/2025 .

(ASSOCIATE)